UNOFFICIAL COPY

The above space for recorder's use only

0.777)	4202500465
QUIT CLAIM DEED)))))	Doc#: 1420250040 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/21/2014 02:32 PM Pg: 1 of 4
UPON RECORDING)	
MAIL TO:)	
REGINA VULYCE		
4204 KAYLA LANE		

THE GRANTOR, Regina Vulikh, parried to Gene Gurevich, of 4204 KAYLA LANE city of NORTHBROOK, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIM to: GRANTEE: Regina Vulikh and Gene Gurevich, husband and wife as tenancy by entirety their interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED HEREIN AS EXHIBIT A

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

PERMANENT INDEX NO: 04-06-309-005-0000

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 4204 KAYLA LANE, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Dated this 16th day of July, 2014

NORTHBROOK, IL 600/2

Regina Wulikh

1420250040 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois)ss County of Cook)

I, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Regina Vulikh personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of Homestead.

Given under my hand and seal this /6

day of July, 2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALEKSANCH ESTREETHAM
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ELEMAN
MY COMMISSION EXPRESSION17

NOTARY/PÚBLIC

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH E, SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER, ACT

July 16+4 2014

DATE

BUYER, SELLER OR REPRESENTATIVE

SOM CO

Mail to:

AND

Tax bill to:

REGINA VULIKH 4204 KAYLA LANE NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

1420250040 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 10 IN SANDER'S PRAIRIESUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH1/2 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO: 04-06-309-005-0000

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 4204 KAYLA LANE, NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

1420250040 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire

title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.	
Dated July 16442014 Signature: Leging Vulinte	
() Grants of agent	
Subscribed an 1 s worn to before me	
by the said KCCINA VolikH MY COMMISSION STATE OF ILLINOIS	į
dated JULY 15 2014 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06:30/17	
Notary Public	
Cox	
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a local part is either a state.	
OF THE TARREST WHILD HAVE BUILDING AND BOTH AND AND BOTH AND	
T """ THE TARREST OF THE STITLE STATE OF THE STITLE STATE ST	
VIIII TOUGHIZED as a nerson and authorized to 1 1	
the laws of the State of Illimain	
entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate in lithois, or other the laws of the State of Illinois.	
or all blate of minors.	
Dated July 16+42014 Signature: Lefing Valiale	
or all blate of minors.	
Dated July 16+42014 Signature: Aefing Value Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me	
Dated July 16+42014 Signature: Aefond Value Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said for the difference of the said for the	3
Dated July 16+42014 Signature: Aefong Value Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Rev. NA Vol. KH.	
Dated July 16+4 2014 Signature: Aefond Value Crantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Res NA Vol. KH. dated July 16 2014. Signature: Aefond Value Crantee or Agent OFFICIAL SEAL ALEKSANDR BEKKERMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 063017	- Secretary
Dated July 16+42014 Signature: Aefond Value Grantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said for the difference of the said for the	- Secretarian
Dated July 16 + 4 2014 Signature: Aefond Lawrence or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Res. NA Vol. KH. dated July 16 2014. Notary Public Repression 1970 Notary Pub	- Sanasana
Dated July 16+4 2014 Signature: Aefond Value Crantee or Agent Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Res NA Vol. KH. dated July 16 2014. Signature: Aefond Value Crantee or Agent OFFICIAL SEAL ALEKSANDR BEKKERMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 063017	Secretary.

(Attach to deed or Facsimile ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act).

LAND TRUSTEE IS NEITHER "GRANTEE OR AGENT" OF AN NOTE: ASSIGNMENT OF BENEFICIAL INTEREST.

REV: 1-96

subsequent offenses.